A copy of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, along with a copy of the 

Limited Review Report in this regard are enclosed. 

2. The Board has approved and recommended increase in the Authorised Share Capital of 

the Company from Rs. 5,25,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Twenty Five Lakh only) 

divided into 52,50,000 (Fifty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of 

Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, to Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores only) divided 

into 1,00,00,000 (One Crores) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) 

each, consequent alteration in capital clause of the Memorandum of Association, subject